Joint Meeting of Vermont Environmental Justice (EJ) Advisory Council (AC) &
Interagency Committee (IAC)

Draft Hybrid Meeting Agenda
August 19th, 2024

Date: August 19th, 2024

Meeting time: 1:00 PM to 4:00 PM EST

Virtual: Join Meeting via TEAMS link: Click here to join meeting

Physical Location: Conference Room 135, Dill Building at 2178 Airport Rd., Berlin VT

Meeting Information: Meeting Materials

Agenda:

1:00 PM Welcome & Introductions:
Consent to Community Agreements
Approve May 29", 2024 Minutes
Approve August 19", 2024 Agenda

1:10 PM VT EJ Law Updates:
Act 181
Act 154 Timeline

1:25 PM Core Principles of Community Engagement:
Review latest draft
Vote of approval

2:00 PM Public Comment

2:10 PM Break


https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NDlkOTQwMzctMmY1OS00YmMxLWFiM2QtNGQ5NjFmZWJlZTg2%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2220b4933b-baad-433c-9c02-70edcc7559c6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22719896bf-1db8-42c9-b215-e14be1738f6b%22%7d
https://outside.vermont.gov/agency/anr/EnvironmentalJustice/_layouts/15/start.aspx#/Shared%20Documents/Forms/AllItems.aspx?RootFolder=%2Fagency%2Fanr%2FEnvironmentalJustice%2FShared%20Documents%2FPublic%20Meetings%2F08%2E19%2E2024%20%2D%20Joint%20Meeting&FolderCTID=0x012000F6ACBE5F0143FF4BB3FBA8EA5F9B8C8C&View=%7BF275142C%2DA6CC%2D4D95%2D8D69%2D82643BE8339A%7D
https://outside.vermont.gov/agency/anr/EnvironmentalJustice/Shared%20Documents/Public%20Meetings/09.25.23%20-%20Joint%20Meeting/Community%20Agreements%20-%20Sept%2025%20-%202023.pdf
https://outside.vermont.gov/agency/anr/EnvironmentalJustice/Shared%20Documents/Public%20Meetings/05.29.24%20-%20Joint%20Meeting/240529_%20Draft%20Minutes_Joint%20Meeting.pdf
https://outside.vermont.gov/agency/anr/EnvironmentalJustice/Shared%20Documents/Public%20Meetings/07.08.2024%20-%20Interagency%20EJ%20Committee%20Meeting/DUE%20DATE%20REVISIONS%20FOR%20THE%20VT%20EJ%20LAW.pdf

2:15 PM

2:50 PM

3:00 PM

3:05 PM

3:55 PM

4:00 PM

Environmental Justice Mapping Tool
Update on the RFP process

Discussion: What intended outcomes do you envision for the
mapping tool? What kind of applications would you like to see for
the mapping tool?

Public Comment
Break
Environmental Justice Focus Populations Definition

Review existing materials

Identify current needs and problems
Solution-building
Next Steps

Wrap Up and Close Out


https://outside.vermont.gov/agency/anr/EnvironmentalJustice/_layouts/15/start.aspx#/Shared%20Documents/Forms/AllItems.aspx?RootFolder=%2Fagency%2Fanr%2FEnvironmentalJustice%2FShared%20Documents%2FEnvironmental%20Justice%20Focus%20Population%20%28EJFP%29%20Definition&FolderCTID=0x012000F6ACBE5F0143FF4BB3FBA8EA5F9B8C8C&View=%7BF275142C%2DA6CC%2D4D95%2D8D69%2D82643BE8339A%7D

