## Joint Meeting of Vermont Environmental Justice (EJ) Advisory Council (AC) & Interagency Committee (IAC)

## **Draft Hybrid Meeting Agenda**

August 19th, 2024

Date: August 19th, 2024

Meeting time: 1:00 PM to 4:00 PM EST

Virtual: Join Meeting via TEAMS link: Click here to join meeting

Physical Location: Conference Room 135, Dill Building at 2178 Airport Rd., Berlin VT

**Meeting Information:** Meeting Materials

## Agenda:

1:00 PM Welcome & Introductions:

Consent to Community Agreements

Approve May 29th, 2024 Minutes

Approve August 19th, 2024 Agenda

1:10 PM VT EJ Law Updates:

Act 181

Act 154 Timeline

1:25 PM Core Principles of Community Engagement:

Review latest draft

Vote of approval

2:00 PM **Public Comment** 

2:10 PM Break

2:15 PM	Environmental Justice Mapping Tool
	Update on the RFP process
	Discussion: What intended outcomes do you envision for the mapping tool? What kind of applications would you like to see for the mapping tool?
2:50 PM	Public Comment
3:00 PM	Break
3:05 PM	<b>Environmental Justice Focus Populations Definition</b>
	Review existing materials
	Identify current needs and problems
	Solution-building
3:55 PM	Next Steps

Wrap Up and Close Out

4:00 PM